1. Which of the following is the primary reason as to why you are casting your ballot for the party you are choosing on Election Day?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 889 414 475 163 331 395 60 224 377 228
Weighted 883 447 436 215 320 348 58 214 379 233
To stop any potential referendum by the PQ for 160 72 88 36 54 70 11 38 78 33
independence/sovereignty 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 21% 14%
*
|
To support any potential referendum by the PQ 51 34 17 9 16 25 5 14 26 5
for independence/sovereignty 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 2%
B I* | |
To fight corruption 42 24 18 10 11 21 3 5 20 14
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6%
*
To create a better economy and jobs 119 65 53 20 47 52 7 30 43 39
13% 15% 12% 9% 15% 15% 12% 14% 11% 17%
*
To support the PQ Charter of Values 64 37 27 5 26 34 3 14 28 20
7% 8% 6% 2% 8% 10% 5% 6% 7% 9%
C C *
To reject the PQ Charter of Values 41 22 19 18 14 10 - 9 17 15
5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% - 4% 5% 6%
E *
To ensure debt repayment and balancing the 44 26 18 11 18 15 5 12 18 8
budget 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4%
*
For better healthcare 61 19 41 12 24 24 5 18 28 9
7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 4%
A * |
For maintenance of road infrastructure 5 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1%
*
For investment in public transportation 7 5 2 3 2 2 - 1 2 4
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 2%
*
For education funding and support 14 8 5 7 5 2 - 2 7 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
E *
To oppose oil and shale gas extraction 6 5 2 2 2 3 - 1 2 3
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - * * 1%
*
For protecting the environment 25 8 17 17 8 1 2 5 9 10
3% 2% 4% 8% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 4%
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A DE E *
For lower taxes 55 30 25 14 25 16 6 18 23 8
6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 3%
I* I
For integrity in government and its leaders 106 51 55 20 35 51 3 27 50 27
12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 15% 5% 12% 13% 11%
*
For lower energy costs 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 -
* - 1% - * * 1% - * -
*
Other 82 37 45 31 32 20 6 20 25 31
9% 8% 10% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7% 13%
E E * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And which of the following is the second reason as to why you are casting your ballot for the party you are choosing on Election Day?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 889 414 475 163 331 395 60 224 377 228
Weighted 883 447 436 215 320 348 58 214 379 233
To stop any potential referendum by the PQ for 65 33 32 19 19 28 1 13 31 20
independence/sovereignty 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 1% 6% 8% 9%
*
To support any potential referendum by the PQ 30 16 15 5 12 13 2 6 15 7
for independence/sovereignty 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
*
To fight corruption 64 41 22 11 23 30 7 22 26 8
7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 13% 10% 7% 3%
B I* |
To create a better economy and jobs 109 59 50 19 36 54 7 27 44 30
12% 13% 11% 9% 11% 16% 12% 13% 12% 13%
C *
To support the PQ Charter of Values 50 28 21 10 16 23 - 13 27 9
6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% - 6% 7% 4%
*
F
To reject the PQ Charter of Values 64 33 32 23 21 20 4 9 33 17
7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7%
*
G
To ensure debt repayment and balancing the 55 34 21 13 20 21 1 13 24 17
budget 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7%
*
For better healthcare 96 36 60 13 37 45 7 33 31 25
11% 8% 14% 6% 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 11%
A C * H
For maintenance of road infrastructure 9 2 6 3 3 3 2 - 5 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1%
G*
For investment in public transportation 19 11 8 10 6 3 1 1 11 6
2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 3%
E *
For education funding and support 18 7 11 8 6 4 3 1 4 9
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% * 1% 4%
GH* GH
To oppose oil and shale gas extraction 16 7 10 7 3 6 - 1 10 6
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - * 3% 3%
*
For protecting the environment 21 8 13 10 8 2 - 1 13 7
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% - * 3% 3%

Page 3 of 18



E E * G
For lower taxes 60 30 30 10 24 26 6 19 27 8
7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 11% 9% 7% 4%
I* I
For Integrity in government and its leaders 75 37 39 18 30 28 4 14 32 26
9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 11%
%
For lower energy costs 13 5 7 3 5 5 1 8 4 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% -
I* HI
Other 35 18 17 8 13 14 3 5 15 12
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
*
None/No Answer 86 42 44 26 38 23 9 27 26 24
10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 7% 15% 13% 7% 10%
E E H* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1/2. Which of the following is the primary/ second reason as to why you are casting your ballot for the party you are choosing on Election Day?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 889 414 475 163 331 395 60 224 377 228
Weighted 883 447 436 215 320 348 58 214 379 233
To create a better economy and jobs 227 124 103 38 83 106 14 57 87 69
26% 28% 24% 18% 26% 30% 25% 27% 23% 30%
C C *
To stop any potential referendum by the PQ for 225 105 120 55 73 98 12 51 110 53
independence/sovereignty 25% 24% 27% 26% 23% 28% 20% 24% 29% 23%
*
For Integrity in government and its leaders 181 88 94 38 65 79 7 41 81 52
21% 20% 21% 18% 20% 23% 12% 19% 22% 23%
*
For better healthcare 156 55 101 26 62 69 12 51 59 34
18% 12% 23% 12% 19% 20% 21% 24% 16% 15%
A C C * HI
For lower taxes 115 61 54 24 49 42 12 37 50 16
13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 21% 17% 13% 7%
I* | |
To support the PQ Charter of Values 114 65 49 16 42 57 3 27 55 29
13% 15% 11% 7% 13% 16% 5% 13% 14% 13%
C C * F
To fight corruption 106 66 40 21 34 51 10 28 46 22
12% 15% 9% 10% 11% 15% 18% 13% 12% 9%
B *
To reject the PQ Charter of Values 105 55 50 40 35 30 4 18 51 32
12% 12% 12% 19% 11% 9% 7% 8% 13% 14%
DE *
To ensure debt repayment and balancing the 99 60 39 25 38 36 6 25 42 25
budget 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11%
B *
To support any potential referendum by the PQ 81 50 32 15 29 38 7 20 42 12
for independence/sovereignty 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 5%
*
|
For protecting the environment 46 16 30 27 16 3 2 6 22 16
5% 4% 7% 13% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 7%
A DE E * G
For education funding and support 31 15 17 14 11 6 3 2 11 15
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6%
E G* GH
For investment in public transportation 26 16 10 12 8 5 1 2 13 10
3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
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E * G
To oppose oil and shale gas extraction 22 11 11 8 5 9 - 2 11 9
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 4%
*
G
For maintenance of road infrastructure 14 6 8 4 3 6 3 2 6 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2%
G*
For lower energy costs 15 5 10 3 5 7 2 8 5 -
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% -
I* |
Other 117 55 62 39 45 33 9 25 41 43
13% 12% 14% 18% 14% 10% 16% 12% 11% 18%
E * GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe Couillard]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe
Couillard
1 232 104 129 66 83 83 7 69 100 56
23% 21% 25% 24% 23% 22% 10% 27% 23% 22%
* F F F
2 123 67 56 34 48 41 13 36 53 21
12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 12% 8%
I* |
3 101 38 63 30 34 36 12 23 42 24
10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 17% 9% 10% 9%
A *
4 168 75 93 54 66 48 16 42 65 46
17% 15% 18% 20% 18% 13% 23% 16% 15% 18%
E E *
5 387 208 180 89 133 165 23 84 174 107
38% 42% 35% 32% 37% 44% 32% 33% 40% 42%
B CD * G
Top2Box (1, 2) 355 171 185 100 131 124 20 105 154 77
35% 35% 35% 37% 36% 33% 28% 41% 35% 31%
* Fi
Low2Box (4, 5) 556 283 273 143 200 214 39 126 239 152
55% 58% 52% 52% 55% 57% 55% 50% 55% 60%
* G
Mean 3.4 34 33 3.2 33 3.5 3.5 31 34 3.5
* G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [The Parti Québécois led by Pauline Marois]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
\The Parti Québécois led by Pauline Marois
1 192 100 91 35 72 85 20 68 77 26
19% 20% 18% 13% 20% 23% 28% 27% 18% 10%
C c HI* HI |
2 131 49 81 30 42 59 8 27 59 37
13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 16% 12% 11% 14% 14%
A *
3 122 55 67 39 43 40 5 23 58 37
12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 7% 9% 13% 14%
*
4 219 113 106 55 81 83 10 48 98 63
22% 23% 20% 20% 22% 22% 14% 19% 23% 25%
*
5 349 174 175 114 127 107 28 88 141 91
34% 35% 34% 42% 35% 29% 40% 35% 33% 36%
E *

Top2Box (1, 2) 322 150 173 65 114 144 28 95 136 63
32% 30% 33% 24% 31% 38% 40% 37% 31% 25%
CcD I* I
Low2Box (4, 5) 567 286 281 169 208 190 37 136 240 154
56% 58% 54% 62% 57% 51% 53% 54% 55% 61%
E *
Mean 34 3.4 34 3.7 34 3.2 33 3.2 34 3.6
DE E * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [The Coalition Avenir Québec led by Frangois Legault]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
The Coalition Avenir Québec led by Frangois
Legault
1 183 94 88 42 81 60 19 47 90 27
18% 19% 17% 15% 22% 16% 27% 18% 21% 11%
CE I* | |
2 276 134 141 57 99 119 14 80 118 63
27% 27% 27% 21% 27% 32% 20% 32% 27% 25%
c *
3 300 140 159 90 104 106 20 71 114 94
30% 29% 31% 33% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 37%
* GH
4 201 103 98 61 64 76 13 35 94 59
20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 20% 19% 14% 22% 23%
* G G
5 53 20 33 24 16 13 4 21 19 10
5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4%
DE * [
Top2Box (1, 2) 458 229 230 99 180 179 33 127 207 91
45% 47% 44% 36% 49% 48% 47% 50% 48% 36%
C C * | |
Low2Box (4, 5) 254 123 131 84 80 89 17 56 113 68
25% 25% 25% 31% 22% 24% 24% 22% 26% 27%
D *
Mean 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.8
DE * GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. [Québec Solidaire led by Frangoise David]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
1 324 145 180 107 105 112 19 55 133 117
32% 29% 35% 39% 29% 30% 28% 22% 31% 46%
DE * G FGH
2 275 139 137 68 102 105 17 73 116 70
27% 28% 26% 25% 28% 28% 24% 29% 27% 28%
*
3 236 124 112 44 91 100 19 71 107 40
23% 25% 21% 16% 25% 27% 27% 28% 25% 16%
C c I* | |
4 131 63 68 39 52 40 10 44 58 20
13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 17% 13% 8%
* | |
5 45 21 25 14 13 18 6 12 21 7
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3%
*
Top2Box (1, 2) 600 283 316 176 208 216 36 128 249 186
59% 58% 61% 64% 57% 58% 52% 50% 57% 74%
* FGH
Low2Box (4, 5) 176 84 92 53 66 57 15 55 79 27
17% 17% 18% 20% 18% 15% 22% 22% 18% 11%
I* | |
Mean 2.3 23 2.3 2.2 2.4 23 2.5 25 2.4 1.9
I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. [Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
\Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti
1 81 48 32 23 23 35 5 15 34 26
8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10%
B *
2 207 102 105 83 74 50 18 38 89 63
20% 21% 20% 31% 20% 13% 26% 15% 20% 25%
DE E G* G
3 254 134 120 70 92 92 15 66 114 59
25% 27% 23% 26% 25% 25% 21% 26% 26% 23%
*
4 293 138 155 65 101 127 22 86 119 67
29% 28% 30% 24% 28% 34% 31% 34% 27% 26%
C *
5 177 69 108 32 75 70 10 50 79 38
17% 14% 21% 12% 20% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15%
A C C *

Top2Box (1, 2) 288 151 137 106 97 85 23 53 123 89
28% 31% 26% 39% 27% 23% 33% 21% 28% 35%
DE G* G G
Low2Box (4, 5) 470 207 263 97 176 197 32 136 197 105
46% 42% 51% 36% 48% 53% 46% 53% 45% 41%
A C c * HI
Mean 33 3.2 34 3 34 3.4 3.2 3.5 33 3.1
A C c * HI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (1, 2)]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
Québec Solidaire led by Frangoise David 600 283 316 176 208 216 36 128 249 186
59% 58% 61% 64% 57% 58% 52% 50% 57% 74%
* FGH
The Coalition Avenir Québec led by Frangois 458 229 230 99 180 179 33 127 207 91
Legault 45% 47% 44% 36% 49% 48% 47% 50% 48% 36%
C C * I |
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 355 171 185 100 131 124 20 105 154 77
Couillard 35% 35% 35% 37% 36% 33% 28% 41% 35% 31%
* FI
The Parti Québécois led by Pauline Marois 322 150 173 65 114 144 28 95 136 63
32% 30% 33% 24% 31% 38% 40% 37% 31% 25%
Ccb I* |
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 288 151 137 106 97 85 23 53 123 89
28% 31% 26% 39% 27% 23% 33% 21% 28% 35%
DE G* G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (4, 5)]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247

Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253

The Parti Québécois led by Pauline Marois 567 286 281 169 208 190 37 136 240 154
56% 58% 54% 62% 57% 51% 53% 54% 55% 61%

E *
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 556 283 273 143 200 214 39 126 239 152
Couillard 55% 58% 52% 52% 55% 57% 55% 50% 55% 60%
* G

Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 470 207 263 97 176 197 32 136 197 105

46% 42% 51% 36% 48% 53% 46% 53% 45% 41%
A C C * HI
The Coalition Avenir Québec led by Frangois 254 123 131 84 80 89 17 56 113 68
Legault 25% 25% 25% 31% 22% 24% 24% 22% 26% 27%
D *

Québec Solidaire led by Frangoise David 176 84 92 53 66 57 15 55 79 27

17% 17% 18% 20% 18% 15% 22% 22% 18% 11%
I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - MEAN]

If you had to rank the integrity of the current political parties in Quebec, with '1' having the most integrity and '5' having the least, how would you rate them?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
The Parti Québécois led by Pauline Marois 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.7 3.4 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.6
DE E * G
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.1 3.4 3.5
Couillard * G
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 33 3.2 34 3 34 3.4 3.2 3.5 33 3.1
A C C * HI
The Coalition Avenir Québec led by Frangois 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.8
Legault DE * GH
Québec Solidaire led by Frangoise David 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4 1.9
I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. If the PQ wins a majority government, which of the following do you believe would be its main priority?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
Providing the best representative government 546 268 278 145 206 195 47 125 233 140
for the people of Quebec 54% 54% 53% 53% 57% 52% 67% 49% 54% 55%
GH*
Creating winning conditions for a referendum 466 224 242 128 158 179 23 129 201 113
on independence/sovereignty 46% 46% 47% 47% 43% 48% 33% 51% 46% 45%
* F F

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. [Philippe Couillard's credibility is tainted because of his time spent in the Charest government]

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247

Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253

Philippe Couillard's credibility is tainted because

of his time spent in the Charest government

Strongly agree 278 160 118 59 104 115 17 70 117 74
27% 33% 23% 22% 29% 31% 25% 27% 27% 29%
B C *
Somewhat agree 317 145 172 92 122 103 28 78 127 84
31% 29% 33% 34% 33% 28% 40% 31% 29% 33%
*
Somewhat disagree 253 102 150 77 84 92 17 55 126 56
25% 21% 29% 28% 23% 25% 24% 21% 29% 22%
A * G
Strongly disagree 165 85 80 45 56 64 8 52 65 40
16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 12% 20% 15% 16%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 595 305 290 151 226 218 45 148 244 157
59% 62% 56% 55% 62% 58% 64% 58% 56% 62%
B *
Low2Box (Disagree) 417 187 231 122 139 156 25 106 190 96
41% 38% 44% 45% 38% 42% 36% 42% 44% 38%
A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. [A majority PQ government would hold a referendum in its first mandate no matter what]

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247

Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253

A majority PQ government would hold a

referendum in its first mandate no matter what

Strongly agree 268 122 146 76 93 99 14 72 113 69
26% 25% 28% 28% 25% 26% 20% 28% 26% 27%
*
Somewhat agree 276 124 152 77 108 91 24 63 130 59
27% 25% 29% 28% 29% 24% 35% 25% 30% 23%
*
Somewhat disagree 322 156 166 90 114 119 20 90 124 88
32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 28% 35% 29% 35%
*
Strongly disagree 146 90 57 30 51 65 12 30 67 37
14% 18% 11% 11% 14% 17% 18% 12% 15% 14%
B C *
Top2Box (Agree) 544 245 298 153 200 190 38 134 243 128
54% 50% 57% 56% 55% 51% 54% 53% 56% 51%
A *
Low2Box (Disagree) 468 246 222 120 164 184 32 120 191 125
46% 50% 43% 44% 45% 49% 46% 47% 44% 49%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. [I believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote for another referendum]

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1012 452 560 208 379 425 72 263 430 247
Weighted 1012 491 521 273 365 374 70 255 434 253
| believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote
for another referendum
Strongly agree 358 172 186 85 127 147 24 98 152 84
35% 35% 36% 31% 35% 39% 34% 38% 35% 33%
C *
Somewhat agree 276 126 150 85 115 76 21 63 122 70
27% 26% 29% 31% 31% 20% 30% 25% 28% 28%
E E *
Somewhat disagree 245 117 127 75 83 86 18 63 100 63
24% 24% 24% 27% 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 25%
*
Strongly disagree 133 76 57 28 40 65 7 30 60 35
13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 17% 10% 12% 14% 14%
B CD *
Top2Box (Agree) 634 298 336 170 241 223 45 161 274 154
63% 61% 65% 62% 66% 60% 64% 63% 63% 61%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 378 194 184 103 123 151 25 94 160 99
37% 39% 35% 38% 34% 40% 36% 37% 37% 39%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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